

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).1550/2018  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-11-2017  
in OMP No.84/2017 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

BHARAT BROADBAND NETWORK LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNITED TELECOMS LIMITED

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.8890/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING  
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP (C) No.1644/2018 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.9179/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING  
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 25-01-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR  
Mr.Chandan Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice on the special leave petition as well as  
prayer for interim relief.

(Ashok Raj Singh)  
Court Master

(Saroj Kumari Gaur)  
Court Master