

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. MANOJ JAIN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1550/2018

BHARAT BROADBAND NETWORK LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNITED TELECOMS LIMITED

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.8890/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING  
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 1644/2018 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.9179/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING  
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 10-08-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Chandan Kumar,Adv.  
Mr.Chirag Jain,Adv.  
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr.Pawan Upadhyay,Adv.  
Ms.Sharmila Upadhyay,Adv.  
Unuc Legal Llp, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RIn both matters, common sole respondent has already filed  
counter affidavit.The matters be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court  
as per rules.MANOJ JAIN  
Registrar

SB