

ITEM NO.1501  
(for Judgment)

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1550/2018

BHARAT BROADBAND NETWORK LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNITED TELECOMS LIMITED

Respondent(s)

(HEARD BY : HON. ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN AND HON. VINEET SARAN, JJ.)

WITH  
SLP(C) No. 1644/2018 (XIV)

Date : 16-04-2019 These petitions were called on for  
pronouncement of judgment today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.  
Ms. Anisha Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. Sarvjit Pratap Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Nishant Kr., Adv.  
Mr. Ritik Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Akash Tyagi, Adv.  
Ms. Vamsika Gupta, Adv.  
For UNUC Legal LLP, AOR

\*\*\*\*\*

Hon'ble Mr. Justice R.F. Nariman pronounced the reportable  
judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr.  
Justice Vineet Saran.

Leave granted.

The appeals are allowed in terms of the signed reportable  
judgment.

Pending applications, if any, also stand disposed of.

(R. NATARAJAN)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU DIWAN)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)